Page 1 of 2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
REIMBURSABLE AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT No.
DTFH70-11-E-00059
Amendment No. 2

PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT

a. REIMBURSING ORGANIZATION

Federal Highway Administration
Western Federal Lands Highway Division
610 East Fifth Street

Vancouver, WA 98661-3893

b. ORGANIZATION TO BE REIMBURSED

Kittitas County

Kittitas County Public Works
411 North Ruby, Suite 1
Ellensburg, WA 98926

a.l  APPROPRIATION CHARGEABLE

b.1

APPROPRIATION REIMBURSED

c. EFFECTIVE DATE:

Original: September 15M, 2011
Amend No. 1: September 19%, 2011
Amend No. 2: When Fully Executed

d. AMOUNT:

$ 572,000.00 Original

$
$

0.00 Amend No. 1
0.00 _Amend No. 2

$ 572,000.00 Amended Total

Agreement Information: Cle Elum River Snho-Park, WA PFH 91(4)

The purpose of this Amendment is to extend the expi
work for the above referenced project. Thisis a no ¢

1.

rafion date and revise the statement of
ost modification.

Il. STATEMENT OF WORK, B. Project Description and F. Summary of Deliverables: The

Statement of work is amended fo add attachment 1 and is hereby made a part of this

agreement by reason of this amendment.

. lll. TERM OF AGREEMENT: The agreement end dat

e is hereby extended from October 31,

2013 to December 31, 2014 by reason of this amendment.

current estimated cost of the work described in th

. WFLHD will reimburse the County for all eligible costs incurred under this Agreement. The

is Agreement is $572,000.00. In no case

shall the WFLHD and the County exceed this amount without a mutually agreed upon

modification of this Agreement.

AUTHORIZED APPROVALS

a.3  REIMBURSING ORGANIZATION

0.3 ORGANIZATION TO BE REIMBURSED

SIGNATURE ] DATE | SIGNATURE DATE
A ML g (M ,MA«%QKL{:/ Y /MM 1/3/ 1~
- TILE () TITLE

Marlene M. Marcellay, Contracting Officer
Western Federal Lands Highway Division

boce Chace man




" DTFH70-11-E-00059 Amendment 2 Attachment #1

. STATEMENT OF WORK

B. Project Description [Replace subsection with the following]

Work will include preparation of planning documents and decision notice required
under NEPA, and the Endangered Species Act. The NEPA decision will determine the
size and the scope of the project. If the NEPA decision is to build the project,
architeciural and engineering design and construction of a new sno-park will
proceed. At present, the proposed preferred alternative is a sno-park
accommodating 80 vehicles with 50% being motorhomes up to forty {40) feet in
length towing 24 foot snowmobile trailers.

Construction activities for the proposed project are anticipated to include grubbing
and removal of existing vegetation, construction and compacting road and parking
lof subgrade and aggregate surfacing of the parking areas and access road, and
construction of sanitation facilities. Included are traffic bariers, signs and information
boards.

F. Summary of Deliverables (Replace subsection with the following]

Reference
Paragraph

Delivery Due On or Before Date

1. DESIGN

° Submﬂ a copy of the preliminary plan package and preliminary cost 1.C12 5/28/2013
estimate
2. ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE (DONE BY FOREST SERVICE AND INDEPENDENT ENVIRONMENT 1C2 7/15/2013

DECISION BY FHWA)

1. DESIGN

« Submit final plans, specifications, and construction estimate. 1.D.1.2 9/15/2013

2. ROW ACQUISITION

e Submit certification of rights-of-way and/or easements to FHWA -or- Submit within existing right-of-
include certification that all work will occur within existing right-of-way 1.D.2.1 way cerlification with Preliminary
as part of the administrative record. Design

3. UTILITY RELOCATION

s Submit certification of Utility Relocation, if applicable 1.D3.1 With Final Design
4. PERMITS
: . . 1.C4.1 - .
e Submit copies of approved permits. LC.A42 With Final Design
1.£.4.3
5. ADVERTISEMENT
e Submit Notice of Contfract Award to FHWA 1.C.5.3 12/15/2013

vy SubmlT ‘before, during, and pdsf cdnstrucﬂko‘h bﬁbtogrophs fo FHWA Ohgom'g‘

e Submit copy of the Final Construction Acceptance Letter 11.D.4 12/20/2014




